Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 369 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROVING THE ANNUAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE FOR VOLUNTEER MEMBERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD FIRST AID SQUADS, SAR'S AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford wishes to recompense its qualified, volunteer members of the Township of two (2) First Aid Squads, one (1) Search and Rescue and six (6) Fire Departments for damage to their clothing due to their active participation in selfless service to the Township; and

WHEREAS, the chiefs and/or senior official of the First Aid Squads, Search and Rescue and Fire Departments shall certify to the Chief Financial Officer or her designee a list of the members of their respective companies and their allotted clothing allowance; and

WHEREAS, the payment of the annual clothing allowance for qualified, volunteer members of the First Aid Squads, Search and Rescue and Fire Departments shall be based upon each organization's certification to the Chief Financial Officer or her designee in accordance with the approved 2022 budget; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, approve the annual clothing allowance for qualified, volunteer members of the two (2) First Aid Squads, one (1) Search and Rescue and six (6) Fire Departments for the year 2022 based upon each organization's certification to the Chief Financial Officer or her designee in accordance with the approved 2022 budget.

Adopted: October 19, 2022

Adopted this 19th day of October, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk